

May 31, 2019

William Wilson
Spalding County
P.O. Box 1087
Griffin, GA 30224

Re: Spalding County 2019 LMIG Resurfacing Project
ITB No. 2019-0118

Dear William:

Paragon Consulting Group (PCG) has reviewed the bids submitted on May 30, 2019 for the above project. The two bid responses received meet the requirements outlined in the Invitation to Bid and related addenda. The table below is a summary of the bids received.

Paving Contractor	Bid Amount	Difference from Low Bid
C.W. Matthews Contracting Co., Inc. (low bid)	\$1,931,226.18	
E.R. Snell Contractor, Inc.	\$2,394,743.86	\$463,517.68

Based on the bids received, PCG recommends that Spalding County award the 2019 LMIG Resurfacing Project to C.W. Matthews Contracting Co., Inc.

Please feel free to call if you have any questions concerning this matter.

Sincerely,

PARAGON CONSULTING GROUP, INC.



Eric C. Pitts, P.E.

jbg/ecp

SPALDING COUNTY
 LOCAL MAINTENANCE AND IMPROVEMENT GRANT (LMIG)
 RESURFACING PROJECT
 BID OPENING SUMMARY
 MAY 30, 2019

Item	Ref #	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	C.W MATTHEWS CONTRACTING CO., INC.			E.R. SNELL CONTRACTOR, INC.		
					Unit Price	Item Total		Unit Price	Item Total	
1		PAYMENT & PERFORMANCE BONDS	1	LS	\$4,840.00	\$4,840.00		\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	
2		MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$39,508.00	\$39,508.00		\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	
3	150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$58,892.63	\$58,892.63		\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	
4	402-1802	RECYCLED ASPH CONC PATCHING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME (330 LBS/SY)	6,910	TN	\$111.36	\$769,497.60		\$150.40	\$1,039,264.00	
5	402-1812	RECYCLED ASPH CONC LEVELING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME, TP 1 (85 LBS/SY)	800	TN	\$114.57	\$91,656.00		\$120.40	\$96,320.00	
6	402-3100	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 9.5 MM SUPERPAVE, TP 1, GP 1, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME (135 LBS/SY)	11,200	TN	\$81.04	\$907,648.00		\$92.10	\$1,031,520.00	
7	413-1000	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT	8,216	GAL	\$2.41	\$19,800.56		\$2.65	\$21,772.40	
8	652-2401	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 INCH WHITE	21.53	LM	\$800.00	\$17,224.00		\$950.00	\$20,453.50	
9	652-2402	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 INCH YELLOW	18.96	LM	\$825.00	\$15,642.00		\$950.00	\$18,012.00	
10	652-6402	SKIP TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 INCH YELLOW	4.52	GLM	\$500.00	\$2,260.00		\$643.00	\$2,906.36	
11	653-0400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 24" WHITE STOP BAR	249	LF	\$10.00	\$2,490.00		\$8.40	\$2,091.60	
12		ADJUST WATER MAIN VALVE BOX TO GRADE (RISERS PROVIDED BY OWNER)	5	EA	\$235.65	\$1,178.25		\$882.00	\$4,410.00	
13		ADJUST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE TO GRADE (RISERS PROVIDED BY OWNER)	2	EA	\$294.57	\$589.14		\$2,797.00	\$5,594.00	
TOTAL COST =						\$1,931,226.18			\$2,394,743.86	